

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1768^{TH} REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MAY 6, 2015 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON, FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON, JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

RESOLUTION NO. 15-127

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR TO ADVISE THE LICENSE DIVISION OF THE CITY TREASURER'S OFFICE TO FURNISH THIS AUGUST BODY A LISTING OF THE ACTIVE TRICYCLE FRANCHISES TO DATE.

WHEREAS, the Committee Chairman of the Committee on Laws, Rules and Procedures after rendering his report on the revision of the traffic code of the City of Bago moved to request the Honorable City Mayor to advise the License Division of the City Treasurer's Office to furnish this August Body a listing of the active tricycle franchises to date;

WHEREAS, a listing of the active tricycle franchises will help and guide the Sangguniang Panlungsod in its efforts to improve the traffic code of the City of Bago;

WHEREAS, after deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to pass resolution to this effect:

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Cleo F. Gaudite, Andrew Martin Y. Torres, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to request the Honorable City Mayor to advise the License Division of the City Treasurer's Office to furnish this August Body a listing of the active tricycle franchises to date.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR (CGDH-I) City Secretary